Detailed Tables

Now, I'd like to read you some statements about Canada'’s new Prime Minister, Paul Martin. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you agree or disagree: Should get rid of Canada's federal gun registry. ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 280 463 301 488 567
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Strongly agree 368 60 43 35 129 67 33 72 153 139 211 157
37% 45% 44% 52% 34% 27% 43% 24% 38% 47% 44% 30%
DE E DE E G GH K
Somewhat agree 150 24 12 8 42 50 14 55 61 34 69 81
15% 18% 12% 1% 1% 20% 18% 19% 15% 12% 14% 16%
D D |
Somewhat disagree 157 18 18 7 63 43 9 64 59 33 69 88
16% 14% 18% 10% 17% 17% 12% 22% 15% 11% 14% 17%
HI
Strongly disagree 273 23 23 18 121 69 18 86 119 66 120 153
27% 17% 24% 27% 32% 28% 23% 29% 29% 23% 25% 30%
A A |
Don't know/Refused 51 7 1 0 23 18 3 17 12 20 15 37
5% 5% 1% - 6% 7% 4% 6% 3% 7% 3% 7%
o] BC BC H J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 519 84 55 43 171 118 47 126 214 174 280 238
52% 64% 57% 64% 45% 48% 61% 43% 53% 59% 58% 46%
DE DE DE G G K
Disagree (Low2Box) 430 41 41 25 184 112 27 150 178 100 188 242
43% 31% 43% 36% 49% 45% 35% 51% 44% 34% 39% 47%
ACF A | | J
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Detailed Tables

Now, I'd like to read you some statements about Canada’s new Prime Minister, Paul Martin. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you agree or disagree: Should get rid of Canada’s federal gun registry. ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B (o] D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 830 225 119 243 382 304 266 318 364
Weighted Base 1000 793 207 108 231 362 292 254 299 344
Strongly agree 368 274 94 52 96 149 67 93 115 116
37% 35% 45% 48% 41% 41% 23% 37% 39% 34%
A F F F
Somewhat agree 150 113 37 20 31 51 49 43 42 53
15% 14% 18% 18% 13% 14% 17% 17% 14% 15%
Somewhat disagree 157 132 25 11 34 55 56 46 40 58
16% 17% 12% 10% 14% 15% 19% 18% 13% 17%
o]
Strongly disagree 273 231 42 22 56 89 106 60 86 104
27% 29% 20% 20% 24% 24% 36% 24% 29% 30%
B CDE
Don't know/Refused 51 43 9 3 15 18 13 12 15 13
5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 519 387 131 72 126 200 117 136 157 169
52% 49% 64% 67% 55% 55% 40% 53% 53% 49%
A DEF F F
Disagree (Low2Box) 430 363 67 33 90 144 162 106 126 162
43% 46% 32% 30% 39% 40% 56% 42% 42% 47%
B CDE
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Detailed Tables

Now, I'd like to read you some statements about Canada’s new Prime Minister, Paul Martin. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you agree or disagree: Should change Canada’s marriage laws to include same sex
couples. ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 280 463 301 488 567
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 404 294 483 517
Strongly agree 258 38 17 16 98 74 15 106 94 56 100 158
26% 29% 17% 23% 26% 30% 20% 36% 23% 19% 21% 31%
B HI J
Somewhat agree 212 28 19 13 65 70 19 71 99 41 109 103
21% 21% 20% 18% 17% 28% 24% 24% 24% 14% 23% 20%
D | |
Somewhat disagree 107 14 10 11 40 23 8 30 49 27 57 50
1% 1% 10% 16% 11% 9% 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10%
Strongly disagree 378 47 48 28 161 64 30 79 141 155 197 182
38% 35% 50% 42% 42% 26% 39% 27% 35% 53% 41% 35%
AE E E E G GH
Don't know/Refused 45 5 3 0 15 16 5 8 21 15 21 24
5% 4% 3% 1% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5%
C C
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 470 66 36 28 163 144 34 177 193 97 209 261
47% 50% 37% 42% 43% 58% 44% 60% 48% 33% 43% 51%
BCDF HI | J
Disagree (Low2Box) 485 61 58 39 201 88 38 108 190 182 253 231
48% 46% 60% 58% 53% 35% 50% 37% 47% 62% 52% 45%
AE E E E G GH K
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Detailed Tables

Now, I'd like to read you some statements about Canada’s new Prime Minister, Paul Martin. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you agree or disagree: Should change Canada’s marriage laws to include same sex
couples. ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 830 225 119 243 382 304 266 318 364
Weighted Base 1000 793 207 108 231 362 292 254 299 344
Strongly agree 258 219 39 16 49 99 94 66 74 101
26% 28% 19% 15% 21% 27% 32% 26% 25% 29%
B o] CD
Somewhat agree 212 168 45 18 49 75 69 42 61 86
21% 21% 22% 17% 21% 21% 24% 16% 20% 25%
G
Somewhat disagree 107 87 20 10 24 37 36 29 34 34
1% 1% 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11% 10%
Strongly disagree 378 287 91 60 101 139 74 109 114 107
38% 36% 44% 55% 44% 38% 25% 43% 38% 31%
A DEF F F |
Don't know/Refused 45 33 12 4 9 13 18 8 16 16
5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 470 386 84 35 98 174 163 108 135 187
47% 49% 41% 32% 42% 48% 56% 42% 45% 54%
B C CDE GH
Disagree (Low2Box) 485 374 111 69 125 176 110 138 147 141
48% 47% 53% 64% 54% 49% 38% 54% 49% 41%
EF F F | |
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Detailed Tables

Now, I'd like to read you some statements about Canada’s new Prime Minister, Paul Martin. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you agree or disagree: Has a good plan for dealing with our healthcare system. ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 280 463 301 488 567
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Strongly agree 112 7 9 9 44 34 10 35 39 36 60 51
11% 5% 9% 13% 12% 14% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 10%
A A A
Somewhat agree 367 30 40 26 145 94 32 112 153 101 182 185
37% 23% 41% 38% 38% 38% 41% 38% 38% 35% 38% 36%
A A A A A
Somewhat disagree 193 36 16 15 63 50 14 52 89 48 83 110
19% 27% 16% 22% 17% 20% 18% 18% 22% 16% 17% 21%
D
Strongly disagree 109 22 12 4 30 33 9 24 43 41 60 49
11% 16% 13% 7% 8% 13% 12% 8% 11% 14% 12% 10%
CD D G
Don't know/Refused 219 38 19 14 98 37 13 70 79 67 98 121
22% 28% 20% 21% 26% 15% 17% 24% 20% 23% 20% 24%
EF E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 478 37 49 35 189 127 41 147 192 138 242 236
48% 28% 51% 51% 50% 52% 54% 50% 48% 47% 50% 46%
A A A A A
Disagree (Low2Box) 302 57 28 19 92 82 23 76 133 89 143 159
30% 43% 29% 28% 24% 33% 30% 26% 33% 30% 30% 31%
BCDF D
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Detailed Tables

Now, I'd like to read you some statements about Canada's new Prime Minister, Paul Martin. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you agree or disagree: Has a good plan for dealing with our healthcare system. ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B o] D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 830 225 119 243 382 304 266 318 364
Weighted Base 1000 793 207 108 231 362 292 254 299 344
Strongly agree 112 88 23 23 41 31 17 45 30 28
1% 1% 11% 21% 18% 9% 6% 18% 10% 8%
EF EF HI
Somewhat agree 367 288 79 41 81 136 109 83 119 132
37% 36% 38% 38% 35% 38% 38% 33% 40% 38%
Somewhat disagree 193 154 39 9 34 82 66 43 58 70
19% 19% 19% 9% 15% 23% 23% 17% 19% 20%
CD CD
Strongly disagree 109 86 23 11 26 46 24 33 26 40
1% 1% 11% 11% 11% 13% 8% 13% 9% 12%
Don't know/Refused 219 177 42 24 50 67 75 51 66 74
22% 22% 20% 22% 22% 19% 26% 20% 22% 21%
E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 478 376 102 64 121 167 126 128 149 160
48% 47% 50% 59% 52% 46% 43% 50% 50% 47%
EF F
Disagree (Low2Box) 302 240 62 21 60 128 90 76 84 110
30% 30% 30% 19% 26% 35% 31% 30% 28% 32%
CD [o]
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